CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number Report Reference Issue Date 20171108-R27634 R27634-20130228 2017-NOVEMBER-08

Issued to: VIEGALLC

Mountain View Corporate Center Bldg 1, Suite 395 12303 Airport Way Broomfield CO 80021

This is to certify that representative samples of

NONMETALLIC PLUMBING SYSTEM COMPONENTS CERTIFIED FOR FIRE RESISTANCE

Viega PureFlow PEX Cross-linked Polyethylene, ViegaPEX Barrier Tubing, Viega FostaPEX Cross-linked Polyethylene and Viega PureFlow PEX-layer Cross-linked Polyethylene

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

Standard(s) for Safety: Additional Information: UL 263, Fire Tests of Building Construction and Materials See the UL Online Certifications Directory at www.ul.com/database for additional information

Only those products bearing the UL Certification Mark should be considered as being covered by UL's Certification and Follow-Up Service.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.

Barnally

Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program



Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number	20171108-R27634 R27634-20130228
Report Reference Issue Date	2017-NOVEMBER-08
Issued to:	VIEGA L L C
	Mountain View Corporate Center
	Bldg 1, Suite 395
	12303 Airport Way Broomfield CO 80021
This is to certify that representative samples of	NONMETALLIC PLUMBING SYSTEM COMPONENTS CLASSIFIED FOR FIRE RESISTANCE
	Viega PureFlow PEX Cross-linked Polyethylene, ViegaPEX Barrier Tubing, Viega FostaPEX Cross-linked Polyethylene and Viega PureFlow PEX-layer Cross-linked Polyethylene
	Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.
Standard(s) for Safety:	ULC-S101-14, Standard Methods of Fire Endurance Tests of Building Construction and Materials
Additional Information:	See the ULC Online Certification Directory at <u>www.ulc.ca</u> for additional information

Only those products bearing the ULC Listing Mark should be considered as being covered by ULC's Listing and Follow-Up Service.

The ULC Listing Mark generally includes the following elements: the symbol ULC in a circle: W with the word "LISTED"; a control number (may be alphanumeric) assigned by ULC; and the product category name (product identifier) as indicated in the appropriate ULC Directory.

To confirm the status, validate the above information via the online directory.

Look for the ULC Listing Mark on the product.

Joseph Hosey, General Manager, Director of Sales - Canada UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES OF CANADA INC. (ዚ)

Any information and documentation involving ULC Mark services are provided on behalf of Underwriters Laboratories of Canada Inc. (ULC) or any authori licensee of ULC. For questions, please contact a local ULC Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/